FY 2016 Budget/2016 SFEFHE
April 1, 2016 through March 31, 2017/ 28 F4 A 1 H~¥R; 294 3 A 31 H

Revenue
Membership dues

Events
Regional/SIGs' seminars
1JET-27 Sendai

Other
Total

Expenses

Activities
Regional/SIGs' seminars
JET-27
e-Juku

Translation Contest

Anthology

ISO
Administrative

Website related

SNS and IT related
PR

Meeting Expense
Supplies
Outsourced services
Consumption Tax

Subsidies for activities
Membership dues
Miscellaneous

Contingency fund

Total

Extraordinary Expense
Web Development Cost

Total Expense 2016

IRA

SBILA
AR b
SEE

VET-27 Ili&

Z Dt

At

X
EEBEEXH
PEEHESE
IJET-27

e-2

BIRa VTR

Foyoo—
ISO

XBEEEMEE
DI JEE

SNS th, IT B83&E
L%k

E-3
HEM
EHES]
HER

VI TJEH

Fund carrried over from 2015

BIEEN L DFME

7,790,000

3,526,250

8,181,250
3,000

19,500,500

4,443,950
7,180,600

940,000

936,000
250,000

2,273,000

290,000
270,000
1,000,000
70,000

960,000
500,000

100,000
110,000
116,800

60,150

19,500,500

4,000,000
23,500,500

27,246,519

XReBEAH
FEF

See Activities (RIS ER)
See Activities (Bl #tS 1)

Prize for winners included (2B & D UET SMERAE %
)

Printing & Distribution cost (ENfI - E27)

ISO Meeting expenses (I1SO &S MEH)

Normal operation plus development cost from 2015 @&
X% TSR 180 B (RIEERIB LIV T IHA b
HHE)

Basecamp, Woofoo, Vimeo, Dropbox, etc.

Board Meetings, etc (FEZE & {th)

CPA. Administrative assistant (CPA, 7 > A2 > kih)
Consumption Tax on revenues other than membership
dues & contributions && + XR7R P —LISADULAIZ
*9HHER

Subsidies for overseas activities @54 & B X 1%

FIT fth

Mails, shipping cost, charges (@IS /8 & . FEHCHHMth)



Fund to be carried over to 2017 23,246,519



2016
Budget
Regional/SIGs
MISER - RS

Revenue IR A
Admission Fees A X2 N &
g
Koryukai KREIRA
Total IRA&ET
Expenses TH
Event Venue ARVIEE
HREE
Eventbrite Eventbrite
Fees FH
Bank charges TIFEE
Koryukai RReE
Honorarium Hl
Transportation FREXBE
Speaker BEXERE
Expense
Printing FRIEARE
Meeting =3
Expense
Consumption  HEE
Tax
Total XHEE
(To be covered  (JAT Central
by JAT Central) 12 & BBIRK
)

2016 FETH

JAT JAT
TAC KAT TRAC MAC* JATLAW  JATPharma  JATINT JATTIP JATENT  TOOLS PATENT  Total
60,000 893,750 225,000 300,000 45,000 60,000 80,000 2,143,750
240,000 90,000 150,000
80,000 150,000 1,382,500
920,000 75,000 157,500 _ B
1,160,000 140,000 165,000 893,750 225,000 450,000 45,000 60,000 - 80,000 3,526,250
307,500
360,000 65,000 24,000 858,000 30,000 60,000 50,000 20,000 40,000 15,000 1,522,000
6,000 1,500 3,750 5,625 7,500 1,125 1,500 - 2,000 31,250
2,250
4,000 1,000 2,000 3,000 2,500 13,700
1,200
772,000 80,000 75,000 157,500 150,000 1,234,500
130,000 40,000 60,000 62,000 100,000 180,000 40,000 40,000 20,000 672,000
59,500 20,000 60,000 10,000 20,000 90,000 3,000 2,000 264,500
24,000 4,000 7,500 10,500 25,000 71,000
75,000 230,000 305,000
24,000 3,500 8,000 3,000 25,000 4,500 70,000 2,000 40,000 50,000 230,000
19,200 4,800 7,200 12,000 18,000 24,000 3,600 4,300 - 6,400 100,000
1,398,700 219,800 245,150 858,000 290,750 306,625 533,500 367,725 90,300 40,000 93,400 4,443,950
- 238,700 - 79,800 -80,150 - 81,625 - 83,500 -322,725 -30,300  -40,000 -13,400 - 917,700

*$1=\110 TEE



Translation Contest
Hoonorarium
Administrative
Miscellaneous

Prizes for Winners

Anthology
Printing Cost
Distribution
Other

UET-27

Revenue
Admission
Zenyasai
Sponsorship
Total

Expenses
Venue
Eventbrite fee
Bank charge
Zenyasai/Dinner
Honorarium
Travel Expense
Printing
Meeting Ex.
PR
Other
Consumpt. Tax

Total

BERa VTR
Bt

XBERE
HILFHHE
ZEE~DRE

FryRAY—
FNRI&
EfmE
HE

1JET-27
IR A

SE
AIRE
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X
RIGHREE
Eventbrite 44
S|RITF 8
AIRE/IBRS
AE—h—8i%L
REXBE
ENRmIZ

=&
LEERE
ZDfth

HER

&t

480,000
50,000
2,000
410,000

942,000

700,000
230,000

6,000
936,000

5,275,000

450,000
2,456,250
8,181,250

1,696,115
131,875
5,000
1,992,750
640,000
192,000
349,500
361,380
788,000
601,975
422,000
7,180,595

F4E, NETSMEM

150 ACEE



