## FY 2016 Budget/2016 年度予算案

## April 1, 2016 through March 31, 2017/平成 28 年 4 月 1 日~平成 29 年 3 月 31 日

Revenue Membership dues	<b>収入</b> 会費収入	7,790,000	
Events	イベント	.,,	
Regional/SIGs' seminars	分科会	3,526,250	交流会費込み
IJET-27 Sendai	IJET-27 仙台		
		8,181,250	
Other	その他	3,000	利息等
Total	合計	19,500,500	
Expenses	支出		
Activities	活動事業費		
Regional/SIGs' seminars	分科会研修会費	4,443,950	See Activities (別紙参照)
IJET-27	IJET-27	7,180,600	See Activities (別紙参照)
e-Juku 	e-塾	-	
Translation Contest	翻訳コンテスト	940,000	Prize for winners included (受賞者の IJET 参加費用等を 含む)
Anthology	アンソロジー	936,000	Printing & Distribution cost (印刷・配布)
ISO	ISO	250,000	ISO Meeting expenses (ISO 会議参加費用)
Administrative	業務管理関連		
Website related	ウエブ関連	2,273,000	Normal operation plus development cost from 2015 通常 業務プラス 180 万円(前年度開始したウエブサイト 開発費)
SNS and IT related	SNS 他, IT 関連	290,000	Basecamp, Woofoo, Vimeo, Dropbox, etc.
PR	広報	270,000	
Meeting Expense	会議費	1,000,000	Board Meetings, etc (理事会他)
Supplies	消耗品	70,000	
Outsourced services	委託業務	960,000	CPA、Administrative assistant (CPA, アシスタント他)
Consumption Tax	消費税	500,000	Consumption Tax on revenues other than membership dues & contributions 会費・スポンサー以外の収入に 対する消費税
Subsidies for activities	活動支援費	100,000	Subsidies for overseas activities 海外活動支援
Membership dues	諸会費	110,000	FIT 他
Miscellaneous	その他	116,800	Mails, shipping cost, charges (通信/輸送費、手数料他)
Contingency fund	予備費	60,150	
Total	合計	19,500,500	
Extraordinary Expense			
Web Development Cost	ウエブ更新	4,000,000	
Total Expense 2016		23,500,500	
Fund carrried over from 2 前年度からの繰越金	015	27,246,519	

Fund to be carried over to 2017 次年度繰越金 23,246,519

2016 年度予算 Budget Regional/SIGs 地域活動・分科会

<b>Revenue</b> Admission Fees <u>Koryukai</u>	<b>収入</b> イベント参 加費 <u>交流会収入</u>	TAC 240,000	KAT 60,000 <u>80,000</u>	TRAC 90,000	MAC* 893,750	JATLAW 150,000	JATPharma 225,000	JATINT 300,000 <u>150,000</u>	JATTIP 45,000	JATENT 60,000	JAT TOOLS	JAT PATENT 80,000	Total 2,143,750 
Total	収入合計	920,000 1,160,000	140,000	<u>75,000</u> 165,000	893,750	<u>157,500</u> 307,500	225,000	450,000	45,000	60,000	-	80,000	3,526,250
Expenses	支出												
Event Venue	イベント会場 設営費	360,000	65,000	24,000	858,000	30,000	60,000	50,000	20,000	40,000		15,000	1,522,000
Eventbrite Fees	Eventbrite 手数料	6,000	1,500	2,250		3,750	5,625	7,500	1,125	1,500	-	2,000	31,250
Bank charges	支払手数料	4,000	1,000	1,200		2,000	3,000	2,500					13,700
Koryukai	交流会費	772,000	80,000	75,000		157,500		150,000					1,234,500
Honorarium	謝礼	130,000	40,000	60,000		62,000	100,000	180,000	40,000	40,000		20,000	672,000
Transportation	旅費交通費	59,500	20,000	60,000		10,000	20,000	90,000	3,000	2,000			264,500
Speaker Expense	接待交際費	24,000	4,000	7,500		10,500		25,000					71,000
Printing	印刷製本費						75,000		230,000				305,000
Meeting Expense	会議費	24,000	3,500	8,000		3,000	25,000	4,500	70,000	2,000	40,000	50,000	230,000
Consumption Tax	<u>消費税</u>	19,200	4,800	7,200		12,000	18,000	24,000	3,600	4,800		6,400	100,000
Total	支出合計	1,398,700	219,800	245,150	858,000	290,750	306,625	533,500	367,725	90,300	40,000	93,400	4,443,950
(To be covered by JAT Central)	(JAT Central による助成 金)	- 238,700	- 79,800	- 80,150			- 81,625	- 83,500	-322,725	- 30,300	-40,000	- 13,400	- 917,700

<sup>\*\$1=\110</sup> で計算

Translation Contest	翻訳コンテスト		
Hoonorarium	割礼	480,000	
Administrative	業務委託	50,000	
Miscellaneous	支払手数料等	,	
Prizes for Winners		2,000	도스弗 ust 숙hu라네
Prizes for Williners	受賞者への報償	410,000	年会費、IJET 参加費他
		942,000	
A water all a sur	<b>7</b> 5.01025		
Anthology	アンソロジー	700 000	
Printing Cost	印刷費	700,000	
Distribution	配布費	230,000	
Other	雑費	6,000	
		936,000	
IJET-27	IJET-27		
Revenue	収入		
Admission	参加費	5,275,000	150 人で計算
Zenyasai	前夜祭	450,000	
Sponsorship	後援	<u>2,456,250</u>	
Total	合計	8,181,250	
Expenses	支出		
Venue	会場設営費	1,696,115	
Eventbrite fee	Eventbrite 手数料	131,875	
Bank charge	銀行手数料	5,000	
Zenyasai/Dinner	前夜祭/夕食会	1,992,750	
Honorarium	スピーカー謝礼	640,000	
Travel Expense	旅費交通費	192,000	
Printing	印刷費	349,500	
Meeting Ex.	会議費	361,380	
PR	広告宣伝費	788,000	
Other	その他	601,975	予備費も含む
Consumpt. Tax	消費税	422,000	〔推定最高額)
Total	合計	7,180,595	